Please help Pioneers Rest Cemetery, the 1850s burial ground of Fort Worth's earliest pioneers. *The oldest historic burying ground in Cowtown is completely supported by community volunteers and receives no ongoing government support.* We rely on general donations and our fundraiser, Fall Fest at Pioneers Rest for the upkeep of the grounds. Our current needs include: \$20,000 of tree trimming across the seven acres, repairing hundreds of headstones, providing replacement headstones for the approximate 300 unmarked burial sites, and continuing our nationally recognized QR Code Program (allows visitors to access biographies of those interred via smartphones.)



**YOU can make a difference!** Please make a general donation and/or support our annual fundraiser, "Fall Fest at Pioneers Rest"!

## **Sponsorship Levels:**

Platinum Sponsors: \$10,000 or more
Gold Sponsors: \$5,000 - \$9,999
Silver Sponsors: \$1,000 - \$4,999

Any donation is greatly appreciated. With a donation of \$500 from a business or \$300-\$500 from an individual or family, we will display a custom 2' x 3' flag with your name or logo during Fall Fest and include your name on printed materials for the event. A donation of \$150 will secure a 12.5" x 18" garden flag with your name or logo during Fall Fest. (Deadline for flag orders is August 15, 2023.)

You may also designate your donation for an endowment or a specific project. Please consider making an ongoing pledge, including Pioneers Rest Cemetery in your estate planning, and encouraging foundations to support us.

To donate, please use Zelle: 817-332-8515, Venmo: @PioneersRestCemetery, or mail your check to:

Pioneers Rest Cemetery Association PO Box 100294 Fort Worth, TX 76185